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SERVICE LIST
(Current as of June 15, 2018)

TO:
TORKIN MANES LLP 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7
Stewart Thom
Tel:
(416) 777-5197
Fax:
1 (877) 689-3872
Email:
sthom@torkinmanes.com 
Lawyers for 1760184 Ontario Ltd.
AND TO:
AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Brookfield Place

Suite 1800, 181 Bay Street

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa
Tel: 
(416) 865-3082

Fax :
(416) 863-1515
Email:
iaversa@airdberlis.com
Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 
(416) 865-7724
Fax:
(416) 863-1515
Email:
jnemers@airdberlis.com
Lawyers for A. Farber & Partners Inc., 
in its capacity as the proposal trustee of 1760184 Ontario Inc.
AND TO:
A. FARBER & PARTNERS INC. 
150 York Street, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S5
Peter Crawley
Tel:
(416) 496-3507
Fax:
(416) 496-3839
Email:
pcrawley@farbergroup.com  
Paul Denton
Tel:
(416) 496-3773
Fax:
(416) 496-3839
Email:
pdenton@farbergroup.com 

Proposal Trustee of 1760184 Ontario Inc.
AND TO:
MILLER THOMSON LLP
100 New Park Place, Suite 700
Vaughan, ON  L4K 0H9
Bobby Sachdeva
Tel:
(905) 532-6670
Fax:
(905) 660-0139
Email:
bsachdeva@millerthomson.com 
Lawyers for Business Development Bank of Canada
AND TO:
GOWLING WLG
One Main Street West 
Hamilton, ON  L8P 4Z5
Dom Glavota
Tel:
(416) 862-3607
Fax:
(416) 862-7661
Email:
dom.glavota@gowlingwlg.com 
Eric Rockefeller
Tel:
(905) 540-7108
Fax:
(905) 523-6810
Email:
eric.rockefeller@gowlingwlg.com 
Lawyers for Canadian Imperial Bank of Canada
AND TO:
FREDERIKSE LAW
Barrister & Solicitor
4391 Harvester Road, Unit 5A
Burlington, ON  L7L 4X1
Barbara Frederikse
Tel:
(289) 813-2668
Fax:
(289) 816-0353
Email:
barbara@frederlaw.ca 
Lawyers for the Stalking Horse Purchaser
AND TO:
Department of Justice
The Exchange Tower

130 King Street West, Suite 3400

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters

Tel:
(416) 973-3172

Fax:
(416) 973-0810

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
AND TO:
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Legal Services Branch

777 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8
Kevin O’Hara

Tel:
(416) 327-8463
Fax:
(416) 325-1460
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 

AND TO:
HALTON AUTOLEASE INC.
4100 Harvester Road

Burlington, ON  L7L 0C1

AND TO:
J.J. ABRAM CONSULTING INC.


295 Arvin Avenue


Stoney Creek, ON  L8E 2M3
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